

INDRAPRASTHA GAS LIMITED (A. Joint Menture of GABI Jordan) Ltd. RPCI & Good, of MCT of Dahl)

IGL/CS/2023

June 15, 2023

The Manager Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd. 1st Floor, P.J. Towers Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd. Dalal Street Mumbai - 400 001 Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex
Bandra (E)
Mumbal - 400 051

.....

Security Code: 532514 Trading Symbol: IGL

Sub: Change in Managing Director of IGL

Dear Sir/Madam.

This is inform that Shri Kamal Kishore Chatiwal has been nominated by GAIL (India) Limited as Managing Director of Indraprastha Gas Limited. He has taken over charge from Shri Sanjay Kumar w.e.f. June 15, 2023. Shri Sanjay Kumar has ceased to be a Director and Managing Director w.e.f. June 15, 2023.

Shri Kamal Kishore Chatwali B. Tech in Chemical Engineering from IIT. Debit He has more than 32 years of experience in Ols 4 & Sa Sackor principally in Project Excusion and Commissioning of Mega Petrochemical projects, Operation & Maintenance of General Processing units, Natural Gas Commerces Station and Cross-Country LPG Deline. He has acquired Management & Leadership knowledge through Executive Management and Self-Hyderadas Shri Chatwal joined GAIL (India) LLS in 1950 and prior to joining IGL as Managing Director he was working as Executive Director (Ost), 8 Haed of Zonal Marketing, Japon.

He has no relationship with other Directors and he is not debarred from holding the office of Director by virtue of any SEBI order or any such authority.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you, Yours sincerely

for Indraprastha Gas Limited,

(S. K. Jain)

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

IGL Bhawan, Plot No. 4, Community Centre, R.K. Puram, Sector - 9, New Delhi-110 022 Phone: 46074607 Fax: 26171863 Website: www.iglonline.net CIN: L23201DL1998PLC097614 An ISO 9001:2008, ISO 14001: 2004, OHSAS 18001; 2007 Certified Organisation